

## Product Ingredient List

Please search below for relevant products ingredients

<i>Product</i>	<i>Ingredients List</i>	<i>Allergen Information</i>
<i>Soup</i>		
Vegetable Soup	Carrots, Swede, Onions, Leeks, Cabbage, Potatoes, Vegetable Stock, Butter, Herbs & Spices, Salt & Pepper, Water.	<b>Contains; Celery, Milk</b> <b>This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Chicken & Vegetable Soup	Chicken, Carrots, Onions, Swedes, Leeks, Potatoes, Cabbage, Chili, Stock, Salt & Pepper, Herbs & Spices, Water.	<b>Contains; Celery</b> <b>This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Leek & Potato Soup	Leeks, Potatoes, Cabbage, Onions, Vegetable Stock, Celery, Herbs & Spices, Water, Salt and Pepper.	<b>Contains; Celery</b> <b>This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Broccoli & Lancashire Cheese Soup	Broccoli, Lancashire Cheese, Leeks, Onions, Potatoes, Vegetable Stock, Salt & Pepper, Herbs & Spices.	<b>Contains; Celery, Milk.</b> <b>This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>

<i>Product</i>	<i>Ingredients List</i>	<i>Allergen Information</i>
<i>Beef Meals</i>		
Beef Lasagne	Beef Mince, Carrots, Onions, Leeks, Tomatoes, Tomato Puree, Red Wine, Herbs & Spices, Pasta, Flour, Vegetable Oil, Milk, Cheddar Cheese, Worcester Sauce, Salt & Pepper.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Fish, Milk, Sulphites.</b> <b>May Contain: Soya</b> <b>This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Beef & Mushroom Pie	Beef, Mushrooms, Carrots, Onions, Shallots, Red Wine, Tomato Puree, Flour, Herbs & Spices, Worcestershire Sauce, Salt & Pepper, Short Crust Pastry, Butter, Water.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Milk, Fish, Sulphites.</b> <b>May Contain: Soya</b> <b>This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Beef Casserole	Beef, Mushrooms, Onions, Carrots, Leeks, Red Wine, Tomato Puree, Herb & Spices, Salt & Pepper, Flour, Butter, Water.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Milk, Sulphites.</b> <b>May Contain: Soya</b> <b>This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Cottage Pie	Mince Beef, Potatoes, Carrots, Onions, Leeks, Tomatoes, Tomato Puree, Red Wine, Worcestershire Sauce, Garlic, Salt, Flour, Butter, Milk, Rapeseed Oil, Herbs and Spices.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Milk, Fish, Sulphites.</b> <b>May Contain: Soya</b> <b>This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Lancashire Beef Hot Pot	Potatoes, Steak, Onions, Carrots, Butter, Water, Salt & Pepper.	<b>Contains: Milk.</b> <b>This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Braised Steak in Red Wine	Braising Steak, Carrots, Onions, Shallots, Red Wine, Tomato Puree, Worcestershire Sauce, Garlic, Herbs & Spices, Flour, Salt & Pepper, Water.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Fish, Sulphites.</b> <b>May Contain: Soya</b> <b>This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>

<i>Product</i>	<i>Ingredients List</i>	<i>Allergen Information</i>
Braised Steak & Potatoes	Braising Steak, Potatoes, Carrots, Onions, Shallots, Red Wine, Tomato Puree, Worcestershire Sauce, Garlic, Herbs & Spices, Flour, Salt & Pepper, Water.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Fish, Sulphites. May Contain: Soya</b> This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.
Steak & Kidney Pie	Beef Steak, Kidney, Carrots, Onions, Red Wine, Flour, Salt & Pepper, Worcestershire Sauce, Short Crust Pastry, Water.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Fish, Sulphites. May Contain: Soya</b> This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.
Steak & Onion Pie	Beef Steak, Onions, Tomato Puree, Red Wine, Herbs & Spices, Flour, Worcestershire Sauce, Salt & Pepper, Short Crust Pastry, Water.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Fish, Sulphites. May Contain: Soya</b> This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.
<i>Lamb Meals</i>		
Lancashire Lamb Hot Pot	Potatoes, Diced Lamb, Onions, Carrots, Butter, Salt & Pepper, Water.	<b>Contains: Milk</b> This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.
Lamb Casserole	Diced Lamb, Potatoes, Carrots, Onions, Red Wine, Tomato Puree, Flour, Herbs & Spices, Salt & Pepper, Water.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Sulphites. May Contain: Soya</b> This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.
Lamb Casserole & Potatoes	Diced Lamb, Potatoes, Carrots, Onions, Red Wine, Tomato Puree, Flour, Herbs & Spices, Salt & Pepper, Water.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Sulphites. May Contain: Soya</b> This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.

<i>Product</i>	<i>Ingredients List</i>	<i>Allergen Information</i>
<i>Chicken Meals</i>		
Chicken & Mushroom Pie	Chicken, Mushrooms, Carrots, Onions, Herbs & Spices, Salt and Pepper, Flour, Butter, Milk, Short Crust Pastry, Water.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Milk.</b> <b>May Contain: Soya</b> <b>This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Chicken & Leek Pie	Chicken, Potatoes, Leeks, Carrots, Onions, Herbs & Spices, Flour, Milk, Butter, Salt & Pepper, Water.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Milk</b> <b>May Contain: Soya</b> <b>This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Chicken in Rustic Tomato Sauce	Chicken, Tomatoes, Tomato Puree, Carrots, Peppers, Onions, Courgettes, Red Wine, Garlic, Flour, Herbs & Spices, Salt & Pepper.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Sulphites, Milk.</b> <b>May Contain: Soya</b> <b>This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
<i>Pork Meals</i>		
Meatballs in Rustic Tomato Sauce	Pork Sausage Meat, Peppers, Leeks, Carrots, Tomatoes, Onions, Tomato Puree, Red Wine, Flour, Garlic, Herbs & Spices, Salt & Pepper, Chili, Rapeseed Oil, Butter.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Milk, Sulphites.</b> <b>May Contain: Soya</b> <b>This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Colcannon	Potatoes, Savoy Cabbage, Bacon, Onion, Double Cream, Milk, Butter, Salt & Pepper.	<b>Contains: Milk, Sulphites.</b> <b>This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>

<i>Product</i>	<i>Ingredients List</i>	<i>Allergen Information</i>
<i>Vegetarian Meals</i>		
Vegetable Lasagne	Peppers, Onions, Leeks, Courgettes, Mushrooms, Tomatoes, Tomato Puree, Pasta, Cheese, Milk, Flour, Butter, Herbs & Spices, Salt & Pepper.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Milk May Contain: Soya This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Leek & Potato Bake	Leeks, Potatoes, Onions, Cheese, Butter, Salt & Pepper, Water.	<b>Contains: Milk This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
<i>Side Dishes</i>		
Mashed Potato Carrot & Swede	Potatoes, Carrots, Swede, Butter, Milk, Salt & Pepper.	<b>Contains: Milk This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
<i>Puddings</i>		
Sticky Toffee Pudding	Flour, Brown Sugar, Margarine, Eggs, Vanilla, Coffee, Dates, Water, Bicarbonate of Soda, Butter, Cream.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk. May Contain: Soya This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Syrup Sponge	Flour, Sugar, Margarine, Free Range Eggs, Golden Syrup.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk. May Contain: Soya This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Apple Crumble	Bramley Apples, Flour, Margarine, Sugar, Water.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Milk. May Contain: Soya This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>

<i>Product</i>	<i>Ingredients List</i>	<i>Allergen Information</i>
Apple Sponge Pudding	Apples, Flour, Sugar, Margarine, Eggs, Water.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk.</b> <b>May Contain: Soya</b> <b>This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
<i>Cakes</i>		
Carrot Cake	Carrots, Sugar, Margarine, Flour, Eggs, Chocolate Chips, Mixed Spice, Baking Powder.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soya.</b> <b>This product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Cherry Bakewell Cake	Cherries, Flour, Margarine, Eggs, Sugar, Water, Ground Almonds, Jam, Almond Extract.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten) Eggs, Milk, Nuts (Almonds), Sulphur Dioxide,</b> <b>May Contain: Peanuts, Sesame Seeds, Soya.</b> <b>This Product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Chocolate Chip Cake	Chocolate Chips, Flour, Margarine, Eggs, Sugar, Cocoa Powder, Water.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Soya.</b> <b>This Product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Coffee & Walnut Cakes	Coffee, Walnuts, Flour, Eggs, Margarine, Sugar, Water.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Nuts (Walnuts).</b> <b>May Contain, Soya, Peanuts, Sesame Seeds.</b> <b>This Product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Date & Walnut Cakes	Dates, Walnuts, Flour, Eggs, Margarine, Sugar, Water.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Nuts (Walnuts).</b> <b>May Contain: Soya, Peanuts, Sesame Seeds.</b>

<i>Product</i>	<i>Ingredients List</i>	<i>Allergen Information</i>
Ginger Cake	Ginger, Flour, Eggs, Margarine, Sugar, Bicarbonate of Soda, Milk, Water.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk. May Contain: Soya. This Product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Lemon Drizzle Cake	Lemon, Flour, Margarine, Sugar, Eggs, Water.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk. May Contain: Soya. This Product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Parkin Cake	Margarine, Sugar, Treacle, Golden Syrup, Ginger, Oats, Eggs, Milk, Salt, Baking Powder.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk. May Contain: Soya. This Product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Pineapple Fruit Cake	Pineapple, Sugar, Flour, Margarine, Eggs, Cherries, Dried Fruit.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Eggs, Milk, Sulphur Dioxide. May Contain: Soya. This Product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>
Victoria Sponge	Flour, Margarine, Sugar, Eggs, Jam, Water.	<b>Contains: Wheat (Gluten), Milk, Eggs. May Contain Soya. This Product has been made in a kitchen that uses nut ingredients.</b>